R	ES	OL	_U	TIC	N	Ν	0.	

A RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE FINDINGS AND CONCURRING IN THE RECOMMENDATION OF THE LIQUOR COMMISSIONER AND DIRECTING THE DENIAL OF AN APPLICATION FOR THE ISSUANCE OF A LIQUOR LICENSE

WHEREAS, the City of JOLIET, Illinois (City) is a duly organized and existing municipal corporation created under the provisions of the laws of the State of Illinois; and

- **WHEREAS**, the City is authorized to act on applications for retail liquor licenses within the City of Joliet; and
- **WHEREAS,** the Liquor Commissioner of the City of Joliet has received an application for the issuance of a Class CG liquor license for the premises located at 91 Airport Drive, Joliet, Illinois; and
- **WHEREAS,** the Liquor Commissioner has convened a hearing thereon in the manner provided by law and ordinance and has made certain findings of fact and has submitted to the Council his recommendations thereon; and

WHEREAS, the City of Joliet is a home rule unit of local government.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JOLIET, ILLINOIS, PURSUANT TO ITS STATUTORY AND HOME RULE AUTHORITY, AS FOLLOWS:

- **SECTION 1:** The findings of the Liquor Commissioner, attached thereto and incorporated herein are hereby adopted in total as the findings of the Mayor and City Council.
- **SECTION 2:** The recommendation of the Liquor Commissioner to deny said application for the issuance of a Class CG license is hereby concurred in.
- <u>SECTION 3:</u> The Liquor Commissioner is hereby authorized and directed to deny said application by written order. A copy of this Resolution and the Denial Order shall be served upon the applicant within ten (10) days of the effective date of this Resolution.
 - **SECTION 4:** This Resolution shall take effect upon its passage and approval.
- **SECTION 5:** All resolutions or parts of Resolutions conflicting with any of the provisions of this Resolution are hereby repealed.

SEC	CTION 6: Be it further resolved that the passage of this Resolu	tion be inscribed
permanentl	y in the records of the proceedings of the Joliet City Council.	

PASSED this day of	, 2024.
MAYOR	CITY CLERK
VOTING YES:	
VOTING NO:	
NOT VOTING:	